

The Connoisseur Gift Box

Gift pack contains:

Bottega Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl (12% ABV)
Bottega Pinot Grigio 75cl (12% ABV)
Farmhouse Biscuits Caramel Latte 100g
Grandma Wild's 4 Traditional Mince Pies
Brown Bag Lightly Salted Crisps 150g
Grandma Wilds Mini Bites Mature Cheddar 100g
Reids Spiced Fruit Shortbread 150g
Mr Filberts Rose Harissa Peanuts 75g
Excelcium Pralines 180g
Cole's Classic Christmas Pudding 112g
Bon Bons All Butter Fudge 150g
Jacquot Fancy Truffles Bittersweet Classic 200g
Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream 150g

Allergen Information:

Contains GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, NUTS, MILK, SULPHITES
May contain trace of SESAME, EGGS, MUSTARD

Bottega Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl (12% ABV)

Ingredient Information:

N/A

Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains SULPHITES

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

N/A

Bottega Pinot Grigio 75cl (12% ABV)

Ingredient Information:

N/A

Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains SULPHITES

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

N/A

Farmhouse Biscuits Caramel Latte 100g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Caramel Pieces (9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,

Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Sustainable Palm Oil, Butter Oil (**MILK**), Natural Flavouring), Flavouring, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK

Allergy advice: May also contains EGG, SOYA and Tree NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2251kJ/ 537kcal

Fat (g): 27.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 9.3

Carbohydrate (g): 67.3

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 24.2

Protein (g): 4.9

Salt (g): 0.66

Grandma Wild's 4 Traditional Mince Pies

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergy advice: Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers. May also contain EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SOYA, PEANUT and other GLUTEN sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE).

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1591kJ/ 379kcal

Fat (g): 15

Fat of which saturates (g): 5.7

Carbohydrate (g): 60

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 35

Protein (g): 2.3

Salt (g): 0.21

Brown Bag Lightly Salted Crisps 150g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, Salt (1.2%)

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains none

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2149kJ/ 514kcal
Fat (g): 28.8
Fat of which saturates (g): 2.3
Carbohydrate (g): 58.6
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 0.2
Protein (g): 5.1
Salt (g): 2.1

Grandma Wilds Mini Bites Mature Cheddar 100g**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (22%) (**MILK**, Potato Starch), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Oats, Water, Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK

Allergy advice: Not suitable for NUTS and SESAME allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other GLUTEN sources (SPELT, RYE, BARLEY)

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1923kJ/ 460kcal
Fat (g): 26
Fat of which saturates (g): 13
Carbohydrate (g): 42
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 2.8
Protein (g): 13
Salt (g): 1.86

Reids Spiced Fruit Shortbread 150g**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Sugar, Sultanas (6%), Cornflour, Mixed Spices (1%) (Ground Ginger, Ground Cinnamon).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK

Allergy advice: May also contain NUTS and SESAME SEEDS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2205kJ/ 527kcal
Fat (g): 27.8
Fat of which saturates (g): 17.3
Carbohydrate (g): 63.4
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 24
Protein (g): 4.7
Salt (g): 0.6

Mr Filberts Rose Harissa Peanuts 75g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (91%), Sugar, Rose Harissa (2%) [Rehydrated Red Peppers, Sunflower Oil, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Rose Petals, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains **PEANUTS**

Allergy advice: May contain other **NUTS**

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2623kJ/ 633kcal

Fat (g): 52

Fat of which saturates (g): 6.8

Carbohydrate (g): 12

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 7.2

Protein (g): 27

Salt (g): 0.9

Excelcium Pralines 180g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Whole **SOY** Flour, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Fat, Cocoa Mass, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Whole **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Sugar, Dextrose, **PEANUTS** 2%, **HAZELNUTS** 0.6%, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Humectant: Invertase, **SOY** Oil, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Orange Peel 0.2%, Rice Flour, Flavourings: Orange, Vanillin, Apricot, Amaretto, Toffee, Vanilla, **HAZELNUT** and Cream (**MILK**), Salt, Acid: Citric Acid.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains **GLUTEN (WHEAT)**, **SOYA**, **MILK**, **PEANUTS**, **NUTS (HAZELNUTS)**

Allergy advice: May contain traces of **EGG** and other **NUTS**

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1970kJ/ 472kcal

Fat (g): 21

Fat of which saturates (g): 11

Carbohydrate (g): 63

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 47

Protein (g): 6.2

Salt (g): 0.08

Cole's Classic Christmas Pudding 112g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Vine Fruits (41%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brown Sugar, Beer (**BARLEY**) (9%), Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Golden Syrup, Ground **ALMONDS**, Orange

Juice From Concentrate, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chopped Orange Peel, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Salt, Malted **BARLEY** Extract, Lemon Oil.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT, BARLEY), NUTS (ALMONDS)

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1466kJ/ 349kcal

Fat (g): 12

Fat of which saturates (g): 5.8

Carbohydrate (g): 54

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 44

Protein (g): 3.3

Salt (g): 0.63

Bon Bons All Butter Fudge 150g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Salted Butter (16%) (**MILK**, Salt), Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains MILK

Allergy advice: May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS and GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1908kJ/ 454kcal

Fat (g): 16

Fat of which saturates (g): 11

Carbohydrate (g): 77

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 71

Protein (g): 1.2

Salt (g): 0.3

Jacquot Fancy Truffles Bittersweet Classic 200g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Vegetable Fats (Palm Kernel, Palm), Sugar, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (14%), **WHEY** Powder, Vanilla Natural Flavouring, Cocoa Butter.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains MILK

Allergy advice: May contain cereals containing GLUTEN and NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2498kJ/ 602kcal

Fat (g): 45

Fat of which saturates (g): 35

Carbohydrate (g): 43
Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 41
Protein (g): 3.8
Salt (g): 0.11

Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream 150g

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Fat, **WHEAT** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK

Allergy advice: May contain EGGS, SESAME SEEDS, PEANUTS, NUTS

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2196kJ/ 525kcal

Fat (g): 28

Fat of which saturates (g): 12

Carbohydrate (g): 61

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 45

Protein (g): 5.5

Salt (g): 0.2